Theodore N. Stapleton, Esq
Suite 100-B

2802 Paces Ferry Road
Atlanta, GA 30339

Invoice submitted to:
Avendano

November 01, 2017

Invoice #11076

Professional Services

9/12/2017 -
Conference with client regarding Chapter 7 representation
0.5

9/13/2017 -
Review correspondence and documents regarding trustee's
sale of lots in Chile, docket and pleadings regarding same,
conference with trustee's attorney regarding same, Austin
unsecured deficiency claim, conference with client
regarding same, draft correspondence regarding same 1.3

9/15/2017 -
Conference with client regarding trustee's sale of lots in
Chile, unsecured deficiency claim, valuations, offers to
purchase 0.5

For professional services rendered

Balance due

Hrs/Rate Amount
0.50 225.00
450.00/hr
1.30 585.00
450.00/hr
0.50 225.00
450.00/hr
2.30 $1,035.00

$1,035.00



