Theodore N. Stapleton, Esq Suite 100-B 2802 Paces Ferry Road Atlanta, GA 30339

Invoice submitted to: Avendano

November 01, 2017

Invoice #11076

**Professional Services** 

		Hrs/Rate	Amount
9/12/2017 -	Conference with client regarding Chapter 7 representation 0.5	0.50 450.00/hr	225.00
9/13/2017 -	Review correspondence and documents regarding trustee's sale of lots in Chile, docket and pleadings regarding same, conference with trustee's attorney regarding same, Austin unsecured deficiency claim, conference with client regarding same, draft correspondence regarding same 1.3	1.30 450.00/hr	585.00
9/15/2017 -	Conference with client regarding trustee's sale of lots in Chile, unsecured deficiency claim, valuations, offers to purchase 0.5	0.50 450.00/hr	225.00
- For professional services rendered		2.30	\$1,035.00
Balance due		\$1,035.00	